
GEORGE SASSOWER
I6 LAKE STREET

WHITE PLAINS. N,Y. I0603

9r4-949.2r69

Gr i evance
41 Madison
Nev York,

Committee: First Judicial Dept
Ave nue ,

Nev York 10010

Re: Kreindler & Relkin, P.C.
350 Fifth Avenue, Nev

Feltman, Karesh, l'lajor, &

645 Fifth Avenue, New
Serrior Atty. David S. Cook

l2O Broaduay, New Yor
Referee Donald Diamond

50 Center Street, Nev

York, N

Far bman,
York, N

, Esq-
k, N. Y.

York, N

GentLemen:

la. With respect to the above, (a) I made a vritten
complaint to your office on September 25, 1988 and received
neither acknovledgment nor response; (b) neither did I receive
acknovledgment nor response to my rrritten letter of September 29,
1988i (c) the same negative result attended my letter of January
9, L9B9; (d) and also my letter of January 22, 1989.

b. Your office has advised me that they have no
record of any of the aforementioned, vhich is particularly
suspect since at least one uas sent by Certified Mail, and a
copy of the initial complaint nentioned hereinabove uas also sent
to Presiding Justice Francis T. Murphy.

2. I t should also be noted that some
correspondence vas after Michael Gentile, Esq.
disassociated vith your office.

of th is
became

25, 1988,
22, 1989,

3. Copies
September 29, 1988,
vithout exhibits, are

of my communications of September
January 9, 1989, and January

RECEIVED

MAR 1 5 1989

Dii irrl;:ttTAr
L .. ;. _ ,,.lnliy

I ,' .)i,' , ' :F-':lr' IEE

March 13,-I9 89

.Y. 10118
Esqs.

. Y. L0022

LOz'.t 1

.Y. 10007

annexed hereto



GEORGE SASSO\^/ER
I6 LAKE STREET

WHITE PLAINS. N.Y, T0603

9 t4.949-2 t 69

Septembex 25,1988

Michae 1 A. Gent i 1e, Esq .

Grievance Committee: First Judicial Dept.
41 Madison Avei'u.,
New York, Nev York 10010

Re:

Dea r l,1r . Gerrt i 1e ,

1a. Kreindler &

Karesh, Major & Farbman, Esqs
vith Citibank, N.A. ["Citi
and federa 1 .

Kreindler a ReIkirr, P.
350 Fifth Avenue,

Feltman, Kdresh, Major
645 Fif'th Avenue,

Senior Atty. David S.
120 Broadway, New

Referee Donald Diamond
50 Cerrter Street,

New York, N. Y. 10118
, & Farbman, Esqs.
New York, N.Y. L0022

Cook, Esq.
York, N.Y. L027L

Nev York, N. Y. 10007

Re 1k i n, P . C. I rtK&R'r ] and Fe 1tman,
. ['rFKM&F'r ] openly boast that they,
bank" l, control the judiciary, state

assertions include control of
Murphy and Administrator Xavier C.

b. Such publ ic
Presiding Justice Francis T.
R i ccobc,rro .

2. The folloving, is a
essential facts to support a plenary
disciplinary purposes .

c. There is a vast amount of evidence to support
tlrese assertions, and consequently this complaint is publicly
made, Judiciary Lav S90tL0l notvithstanding, to insure a proper
disposition.

conservative statement of
inquiry of the above, fox

a. Puccini Clothes, Ltd. [ "Puccini" ] vas
involuntarily dissolved on June 4, 1980, its assets and affairs
becoming custcrd 1a legis .



1,11 c}-r,1t i A . Ge trt I 1e ,
Gr ievance Committee

E5q.
: First Judicial Dept

September 25.1986

are f ixed by statute
vehicle for such rrbribe"
firm.

by any court or judge,
of the then 22 NYCRR

b. on and after June 4, 1980, Puccini's judicial
trust assets became the subject of massive larceny, engineered by
K&R.

c. K&R agreed 'ui.l cooperate in turning over the
baLarrce of Puccini's judicial trust assets to Feltman, the court
appointed receiverr provided he help conceaL such massive
larcerrl', and not make any attempt at recovery of same on behaif
of Puccini, hi.s judicial trust.

d. Since Feltman's fees
( Bus iness Corporation Lav S1217 ), the
payments L,as to be FKM&F, Feltman's f a,*,

e. FKM&F L,ere not appointed
and certainiy nc.,t under the procedures
sr,50.24.

f . Notwitlrstarrdirrg Lhe af orementiorred, and includirrg
the faci tiiat Flil'1&Ffs actlolis uere not lntended to benefit
Puccirii, FKy,&F received f rom Puccirri almost one million dollars
t F. ,1aa nr\^ \
ti-rVLrvrLlV\r,i.

g. Suclr monies, and also the monies received by
Rashba & Poka::t, rrho vere also not appointed as set forth in 22
NYCRR. S650.24, was never reported to the Office of Court
Administration, as reguired by Judiciary Lav S35-a (Exhibit rrArt ).

Jd. Since Puccini uas involuntarily dissolved more
than eight (B) years ago, not a single accounting has been filed
on its behalf not one although 22 NYCRR S202.52[eJ provides
that an accourrting must be f iled |tat least once a year".

b. Although the Attorney General is the statutory
fiduciary, and must as a I'dutyt', compel settlement of a filed
accounting after the expiration of eighteen (18) months, not a
single application has been made not one although more than
ninety-nine (99) months have nou expired.



Hlc:lrael A. Getrtile, Esq.
Grievance Committee: First Judicial Dept.

Pate nt 1y,
truthf u1 account- i ng can
arid cr i mi na 1 conduct that
trust assets.

.l
othe r'v i se,
a ppr {)ve o f

e.
perpet-rate
corrceal tlte
of K&R and

Septernl-,er 25, 1966

under the aforementioned facts, no
be filed without exposing the unethical

took place vith respect to Puccini 's

eight (8) years after Puccinirs
Feltman has become convinced that I
criminally corrupt activities, and

accordance vith Business Corporation

4a. in September J-985, a fraudulent attempt vas made
to settie a "phantom" accountingr ds reveaLed by notices
pubJ.ished in the New York Times (Exliibit rrB-1rr) and Nev York Lav
Jourrral (E>rhibit "B-2r') .

b. The co-conspirators included Feltman, FKM&F, K&R,
Senior Attorney David S. Cook, Esq. ["Cook"J, of the Attorney
General's Office, and Referee Donald Diamond [ "Diamond" ] .

c. The Notice of Motion of FKM&F of September 26,
19E6 (Exhibit rrC't ) states that it seeks:

f inar account
Ltd. "

ttan order: (a) approving the antiexed
of the Rece iver for Puccini Clothes,

There \rras nc) ttannexedtt account, firraJ- or
never tl"re less Cook and Re feree Diamond agreed to

such "phantomr', non-existent accounting.

Th j. s "phantomt' account ing tras intended to
a fraud uith respect to judicial trust assets, and to

larceny, perjury, plundering, and corrupt activities
FKI.I&F "the criminals vith 1ar,r degreest'.

tr-Jd. Nov, more than
assets became custodia legis,
v i. I i never succumb to the ir
has petitioned to resign, in
Lav S1215.

b. Business Corporation Lau
as to the requirements that must
application, including an accounting.

S1215tbl is very specific
be set forth in a moving



Micl'raeL A. Getiti1e, E:,q,
Grievance Committee: First Judicial Dept

Segif,6ni5sr. ?5, 191:l B

c- But Feltman cannot account uithout exposing his
cr iminal corrduct, therefore, once again he returned to Referee
Diamond, vho issued an Order to Shov Cause, dated Septembe' 15r
1983, basei upon a petition vl'rich does irot include the
information reguired by Business Corporation Lav S1215[b], and
provide; for service on frDavid Cook, Ese., AssisLai-rt Attort-..jy
Generalr' (Exhibit "D").

d. The LegaL notices you vi11 be seeirrg for the next
six (6) veel.s is a fraud, but vhen you have the "inside track",
as the Feltman f irm claims they have, such frauds are acceptabie.

6a. Considering that Rashba & Pokart, Certified PubLic
Accuuntants, \dere retairred by FeItman, and paid approxirnateiy
tlrirty thor:sanrl doliars (93Cr000) froni judicial trust assets, dh
account i ng i s nor^r demanded .

merlia
!- -!^LdL L>

b.

irr

Such accounting
being e>:terrsively and
Lfre F'uccinj. niatter, and

vi11 nov obtained because the
intens ively inf ornred about the
s imi lar j cial trusts.

Presiding Justice Francis
Administrator Xavier C. R

Referee DonaId Diamond
Robert Abrams, Esg.
Senior Attorrr€112 David S.
Kreirrdler e Relkin, P.C.
FeItman, Karesh, Major &

The Media

T.
LL

Esq.

, Esqs



GEORGE SASSOWER
ATTORNEY AT LAvv

I6 LAKE STREET
WHITE PLAINS. N. Y. T0603

t t4-ea0-2 r 69

September 29, 1988

Michael A. Gentile, Esg.
Grievance Committee: First Judicial Dept.
4L Madison Avenue,
New York, New York 100L0

Re: Kreindler & Relkin, P.C.
350 fifth Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10L18

Feltman, Karesh, Major, & Farbman, Esqs.
645 fifth Avenue, New York, N.Y. LOO22

Senior Atty. David S. Cook, Esq.
L2O Broadway, New York, N.Y. LO27l

Referee Donald Diamond
6O Center Street, New York, N.Y. 1OOO7

Dear Mr. Gentile,

Enclosed please
York Times and New York Law
explanatory.

find copies of
Journal of even

my letter to the New
are self-

cc: Kreindler & Re1kin, P.C.
Feltman, Karesh, Major &
Senior Attorney, David S.
Referee Donald Diarnond

Fa
Cook



GEORGE SASSOWER
#r,
T6 IJ\KE STREET

WHITE PLAINS. N. Y. Ic)6c)3

c la.tar-2 t 69

Hichael A. Gentile, Esq.
Grievance Committee: First JudiciaL
41 Madison Avenue,
Nev York, Nev York 10010

Re: Kreindler & ReIkin, P.
350 Fifth Avenue,

Feltman, Karesh, Major
545 Fifth Avenue,

Senior Atty. David S.
J-20 Broaduay, Nev

Referee Donald Dianond
60 Center Street,

January

Dept.

9, 1989

Nev York, N.Y.10118
, & Farbman, Esqs.
Nev York, N.Y. L0O22

Cook, Esq.
York, N.Y.10271

Nev York, N.Y. 10007

Dear Mr. Gentile,

1. Before you depart, vhich according to nedia
reports is an event to take place on February 1, 1989, I vould
appreciate a ur itten acknouledgment of ny complaint made
Septembex 25, 1988.

2. I enclose a copy of ny
18, 1988, vhich has been extensively
arena.

publication dated Decenber
distributed in the public

by government is a
vhich should be obeyed by

3. Equality of
fundamental constitutional
you and your committee, and

treatnent
coneept,

ESr



;

GEORGE SASSO\^/ER
16 LAKE STREET

WHITE PLAINS. N.Y. 10603

Grievance Committee: First Judicial Dept '
4l- Madison Avenue,
Nev York, New York 10010 (Certified Mail)

9I4.949-2169

Re: Kreindler & Relkin, P-
350 Fifth Avenue,

FeItman, Karesh, Major
545 Fifth Avenue,

Senior AttY. David S.
120 BroadvaY, Nev

Referee Donald Diamond
50 Center Street,

January 22, 1989

Nerl York, N. Y. 10118
, & Farbman, Esqs.
Nev York, N.Y. L0022

Cook, Esq.
York, N.Y. L027L

New York, N.Y. l-0007

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please a copy of my letters of september
25, 1988 and Septembe, 19, 1988 (vithout exhibits)r trhich \dere

addressed to Michael A. Gentile, Esq', and for vhich no

acknovledgment has evel been received'

I would apprec iate i f you would immed iatelv
acknovledge rece ipt of this letter, and vith reasonable
expedition advise m" vhy my prior communications have not been
ackno*ledged, ES I knorr is your practice'


